24659

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GALE PACIFIC PTY. LTD.		10/29/2000	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALE PACIFIC LIMITED	
Street Address:	145 WOODLANDS DRIVE	
City:	BRAESIDE, VIC 3195	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465991	COOLAROO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 327-4500
Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 653.0022UST3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Terrence J. McAllister
Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0824

900037481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
Signature:	/OGRP-CNR-TJM-JMM/
Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Gale Pacific Limited#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0825 PHILLIPS ORMONDE AND FITZPATRICK Level 21 367 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

GALE PACIFIC PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 082 263 778

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria.

On the eighth day of April 1998 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the twenty-ninth day of October 2000 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to GALE PACIFIC LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the eighth day of April 1998.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteenth day of November, 2002.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 12/08/2005